Target Rifle Australia Inc.

National Championships 2004
held in Sydney, 6-12 April 2004

FREE RIFLE 3X40

3X40 - Open

1 Michael Brown

2 Kim Frazer

3 Ben Burge

4 Glenn Kelley

5 Mario Clopatofsky
6 Alana Digby

7 Warren Grenness
8 Gordon De Groen
9 Ben Bryce

10 John Gurney

11 Eddy Nagorcka
12 Tim Bourke

13 John Snell

14 Ramon Hatcher
15 Dan Daniels

16 Max Dunnachie
17 Bob Marshall

18 Christie Drage

19 Wayne Mayo

20 David Wright

3X40 - A Grade

1

a b~ WON

Michael Brown
Kim Frazer

Ben Burge

Glenn Kelley
Mario Clopatofsky

3X40 - B Grade

1

2
3
4

Alana Digby
Gordon De Groen
John Gurney
David Wright

TOTAL Prone Standing Kneeling

1140 389 369 382
1129 392 364 373
1122 385 372 365
1115 385 364 366
1094 382 348 364
1080 384 334 362
1075 383 338 354
1057 373 327 357
1047 383 301 363
1040 378 337 325
1019 373 337 309
1004 371 304 329
988 364 298 326
980 374 277 329
978 378 283 317
921 384 242 295
914 389 227 298
911 381 226 304
897 376 231 290
382 382 0 0
1140

1129

1122

1115

1094

1080

1057

1040

382




3X40 - C Grade
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9
10
11

Warren Grenness
Ben Bryce
Eddy Nagorcka
Tim Bourke
John Snell
Ramon Hatcher
Dan Daniels
Max Dunnachie
Bob Marshall
Christie Drage
Wayne Mayo

3X40 - Junior

1
2
3
4

Alana Digby 1080
Eddy Nagorcka 1019
Tim Bourke 1004
Christie Drage 911

3X40 - Veteran

1

a b~ WOWN

Gordon De Groen 1057
Dan Daniels 978
Max Dunnachie 921
Bob Marshall 914
Wayne Mayo 897

SPORT RIFLE 3X20

3X20 - Open
Michael Brown

2 Susan McCready

3 Kim Frazer

4 Robyn Van Nus

5 Susannah Smith

6 Glenn Kelley

7  Kevin McKenzie

8 Alana Digby

9 Ben Burge

10 Warren Grenness

11 Gordon De Groen

12 Eddy Nagorcka

13 John Gurney

14 Gail Oliver

15 Tim Bourke

16 Ben Bryce

17 Dan Daniels

18 Max Dunnachie

19 Ramon Hatcher

20 Christie Drage

21 Bob Marshall

22 Wayne Mayo

1075
1047
1019
1004
988
980
978
921
914
911
897

568
563
560
558
549
547
546
542
533
533
532
527
526
521
518
506
496
476
464
459
440
435

Prone

193
196
192
192
186
188
191
192
191
191
185
187
193
185
184
189
187
179
187
187
187
172

Standing
185
181
181
181
175
172
178
169
160
167
168
174
169
163
160
135
138
120
126
130
122
116

Kneeling
190
186
187
185
188
187
177
181
182
175
179
166
164
173
174
182
171
177
151
142
131
147



3X20 - A Grade
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Michael Brown
Sue McCready
Kim Frazer
Robyn Van Nus
Susannah Smith
Glenn Kelley
Kevin McKenzie
Ben Burge

3X20 - B Grade

1
2
3
4

Alana Digby
Gordon De Groen
John Gurney

Gail Oliver

3X20 - C Grade

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Warren Grenness
Eddy Nagorcka
Tim Bourke

Ben Bryce

Dan Daniels

Max Dunnachie
Ramon Hatcher
Christie Drage
Bob Marshall

0 Wayne Mayo
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568
563
560
558
549
547
546
533

542
532
526
521

533
527
518
506
496
476
464
459
440
435

3X20 - Junior
1 Alana Digby

2 Eddy Nagorka
3 Tim Bourke

4 Christie Drage
3X20 - Veteran

Dan Daniels
Max Dunnachie
Bob Marshall
Wayne Mayo
3X20- Women
Sue McCready
Kim Frazer
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Alana Digby
Gail Oliver
Christie Drage
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Gordon De Groen

Robyn Van Nus
Susannah Smith

542
527
518
459

532
496
476
440
435

568
560
558
549
542
521
459



AIR RIFLE

AIR RIFLE - OPEN

—_
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

27
28
29
30

Susan McCready
Susannah Smith
Matthew Inabinet
Johann Saitz
Euan Gibson
Ben Burge

Glenn Kelley
Alana Digby
Michael Brown
Robyn Van Nus
Dawn Tecza

Kim Frazer
Kevin McKenzie
Donna Bond

Lee Mallitt

Eddy Nagorcka
Warren Grenness
Chris Cogan
Gordon de Groen
Tim Bourke

Bob Cranage
Johanna Out
Chris Nesnass
John Snell

Dan Daniels
John Innes

Max Dunnachie
Maria Silva

Paul Wyles

lan Smith

98 98 98 99 98 99

98 93
95 97
97 97
97 94
96 97
97 96
92 93
93 94
94 96
98 96
92 94
94 94
89 94
94 94
90 89
95 92
93 93
92 90
89 90
82 89
88 89
86 89
85 84
79 77
74 87
86 69
70 84
59 64
63 62

99
93
93
99
95
93
94
97
94
98
94
92
95
93
95
91
90
89
88
87
87
84
85
78
90
88
81
68
67

99 98 95
97 96 97
97 99 95
94 97 94
92 98 97
96 95 95
98 95 99
96 95 96
97 95 95
95 91 92
98 96 94
96 95 95
95 95 94
93 93 94
94 93 94
90 88 96
93 91 91
93 91 88
92 92 90
90 95 90
90 93 84
88 90 88
75 86 87
84 89 85
88 76 77
83 89 75
81 77 80
73 64 64
62 55 60

TOTAL
590

582
575
578
575
575
572
571
571
571
570
568
566
562
561
555
552
551
543
541
533
531
525
502
492
492
490
473
392
369

Final
103.5

99.5
101.2
96.1
98.6
97.2
99.5
99.0

Agg
693.5

681.5
676.2
674.1
673.6
672.2
671.5
670.0



Air Rifle - A Grade

Air Rifle -B Grade

1 Sue McCready 590 1 Eddy Nagorcka

2 Susannah Smith 582 2 Warren Grenness

3 Johann Saitz 578 3 Chris Cogan

4 Ben Burge 575 4 Bob Cranage

5 Matthew Inabinet 575 Air Rifle - C Grade

6 Euan Gibson 575 1  Tim Bourke

7 Glenn Kelley 572 2 Johanna Out

8 Alana Digby 571 3 Chris Nesnass

9 Michael Brown 571 4 Dan Daniels
Robyn Van Nus 571 5 Paul Wyles

11 Dawn Tecza 570 Air Rifle - D Grade

12 Kim Frazer 568 1 John Snell

13 Kevin McKenzie 566 2 John Innes

14 Donna Bond 562 3 Max Dunnachie

15 Lee Mallitt 561 4 Maria Silva

16 Gordon De Groen 555 5 lan Smith

Air Rifle - Women Air Rifle - Veteran

1 Sue McCready 393 1 Gordon De Groen

2 Susannah Smith 389 2 Bob Cranage

3 Dawn Tecza 387 3 Chris Nesnass

4 Robyn Van Nus 381 4 Dan Daniels

5 Kim Frazer 378 5 JohnInnes

6 Alana Digby 377 6 Max Dunnachie

7 Donna Bond 373 7 lan Smith

8 Johanna Out 354

9 Maria Silva 316

Air Rifle - Junior

1 Matthew Inabinet 575

2 Alana Digby 571

3 Eddy Nagorcka 555

4 Tim Bourke 541
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AIR RIFLE - BADGE MATCH

Susan McCready
Susannah Smith
Ben Burge
Matthew Inabinet
Euan Gibson
Robyn Van Nus
Johann Saitz
Dawn Tecza
Glenn Kelley
Alana Digby
Kevin McKenzie
Eddy Nagorcka
Warren Grenness
Tim Bourke

Bob Cranage
Chris Cogan

Dan Daniels

584
584
581
580
576
576
575
571
570
570
569
556
555
546
540
524
473

Gold
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

555
552
551
533

541
531
525
492
392

502
492
490
473
369

543
533
525
492
492
490
369



50 metre Jim Smith Championship

50 Metre Open Championship

Total Day1 Day2

1 Lindsay Arthur 1182 590 592

2  Robert Ward 1181 589 592

3  Kathryn Mead 1181 589 592

4  Grant Taylor 1179 589 590

5 Warren Potent 1179 590 589

6 Thomas Ryan 1179 590 589

7 Ryan Taylor 1179 590 589

8 Maris Taylor 1177 590 587

9  Morgan Henry 1176 587 589

10 Sue Carlyon 1175 587 588
11 Michael Brown 1174 586 588
12 David Clifton 1173 588 583
13 Susie Linsdell 1173 586 587
14  Glenn Linsdell 1172 583 589
Ashley Adams 1172 580 592

16  Steve Zunker 1171 585 586
Chris Lott 1171 583 588

18 Ken Hart 1170 586 584
19 Jessica Bain 1169 587 582
20 Scott Wrigley 1169 587 582
21 Rodney Norman 1169 584 585
22 Norman Abbott 1168 584 584
23 Barry Cowburn 1167 584 583
24 Don Gowland 1167 586 581
25 Kim Frazer 1167 583 584
26 Robert Howell 1166 585 581
27 Robyn Van Nus 1166 582 584
28 Paul Rudolf 1165 583 582
29 Lachlan Potter 1165 584 581
30 lan Griffiths 1164 580 584
31 Steve Ellis 1162 575 587
32 Cail Parsons 1162 577 585
33 Russ Perrett 1161 584 577
34 Rachel Hooper 1161 578 583
35 Jason Lowe 1160 577 583
36 David Hollister 1160 577 583
37 Jim Brown 1158 580 578
38 Graeme Vallance 1158 577 581
39 Daniel Croatto 1158 578 580
40 Brett Fletcher 1158 578 580
41  Warren Grenness 1158 577 581
42 David Green 1157 573 584
43 Glenn Kelley 1157 580 577

44 C Walker 1156 576 580



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Debbie Lowe
Ben Bryce

Peter Robinson
Euan Gibson
Robert Fernandez
Greg Horder
Trevor Johnson
Justin Bayliff
Amanda Hopkins
Phillip Milan
Jason Kettle
David Wright
Gail Oliver

Greg Walker
Fiona Mills
Yvonne Gowland
Stephen Godfrey
Eddy Nagorcka
Shaun Peirce
Shaun Peirce
John Hopkins
Lindsay Braybon
Mick Young
Adrian Bourke
Max Dunnachie
Michael Benton
Bob Marshall
Rodney Faint
Jean-Pierre Paul
Paul Taylor
Sherryn Meager
Dane Sampson
April Corneliusen
Bianca Waldron
Steven Kidd
Kevin McKenzie
Darren Good
Owen Oliver
Dan Daniels
Dean Romanoff
Craig O'Brien
Geoffrey Ludbrook
Malaree Waldron
Elizabeth Taylor
Keith Godfrey
Gordon De Groen
Christie Drage
Tim Bourke
William Cleland

1156
1156
1156
1155
1154
1153
1152
1151
1149
1149
1149
1148
1148
1148
1148
1146
1146
1146
1146
1146
1145
1144
1143
1141
1140
1139
1138
1136
1135
1135
1134
1133
1133
1131
1130
1130
1127
1125
1123
1121
1119
1118
1118
1115
1112
1110
1108
1107
1107

573
578
579
574
572
577
577
580
577
573
571
575
577
574
573
575
574
569
571
571
573
571
572
569
573
565
571
568
565
571
565
572
570
570
567
565
562
566
564
557
556
564
564
562
555
559
551
555
553

583
578
577
581
582
576
575
571
572
576
578
573
571
574
575
571
572
577
577
575
572
573
571
572
567
574
567
568
570
564
569
561
563
561
563
565
565
559
559
564
563
554
554
553
557
551
557
552
554



93 Dawn Tecza 1106 552 554

94 David Knight 1105 555 550
95 John Snell 1100 546 554
96 Maria Silva 1098 547 551
97 lan Smith 1097 541 556
98 Johanna Out 1080 539 541
99 Brian Mclnerney 1078 532 546
100 Kevin Corneliusen 1077 543 534
101 Brian Woolmer 1069 531 538

50m Women Championship 50m Junior Championship

1 Kathryn Mead 589 1 Thomas Ryan 590
2  Sue Carlyon 587 2 Jessica Bain 587
3  Jessica Bain 587 3 Amanda Hopkins 577
4  Susie Linsdell 586 4  Cail Parsons 577
5  Kim Frazer 583 5 Stephen Godfrey 574
6 Robyn Van Nus 582 6 Dane Sampson 572
7 Rachel Hopper 578 7  April Corneliusen 570
8  Amanda Hopkins 577 8 Eddy Nagorcka 569
9  Gail Oliver 577 9 Malaree Waldron 564
10 Yvonne Gowland 575 10 Tim Bourke 555
11 Fiona Mills 573 11 Christie Drage 551
12 Debbie Lowe 573 50m Under 18 Championship
13 April Corneliusen 570 1 Jessica Bain 587
14 Bianca Waldron 570 2  Cail Parsons 577
15 Sherryn Meager 565 3 Dane Sampson 572
16 Malaree Waldron 564 4 Eddy Nagorcka 569
17 Elizabeth Taylor 562 5 Tim Bourke 555
18 Dawn Tecza 552 6 Christie Drage 551
19 Christie Drage 551 50m Under 16 Championship
20 Maria Silva 547 1 Malaree Waldron 564
21 Johanna Out 539



A Grade
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16

18

20
21

24
25
26
27
28

30

Lindsay Arthur
Robert Ward
Kathryn Mead
Grant Taylor
Warren Potent
Thomas Ryan
Ryan Taylor
Maris Taylor
Morgan Henry
Sue Carlyon
Michael Brown
David Clifton
Susie Linsdell
Glenn Linsdell
Ashley Adams
Steve Zunker
Chris Lott
Scott Wrigley
Rodney Norman
Norman Abbott
Barry Cowburn
Don Gowland
Kim Frazer
Lachlan Potter
lan Griffiths
Cail Parsons
Russ Perrett
Jason Lowe
David Hollister
Jim Brown

50m Veteran Championship
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Robert Ward
Don Gowland
lan Griffiths
Russ Perrett
David Hollister

Graeme Vallance
Robert Fernandez

Phillip Milan

Yvonne Gowland

Max Dunnachie
Michael Benton
Bob Marshall

Jean-Pierre Paul

Steven Kidd
Dan Daniels
Keith Godfrey

Gordon De Groen

William Cleland
lan Smith

Brian Mclnerney

1182
1181
1181
1179
1179
1179
1179
1177
1176
1175
1174
1173
1173
1172
1172
1171
1171
1169
1169
1168
1167
1167
1167
1165
1164
1162
1161
1160
1160
1158

590
589
589
589
590
590
590
590
587
587
586
588
586
583
580
585
583
587
584
584
584
586
583
584
580
577
584
577
577
580

592
592
592
590
589
589
589
587
589
588

Total Day 1

1181 589

1167 586

1164 580

1161 584

1160 577

1158 577

1154 577

1149 573

1146 575

1140 573

1139 565

1138 571

1135 565

1130 567

1123 564

1112 555

1110 559

1107 553

1097 541

1078 532
B Grade
1 Ken Hart
2 Jessica Bain
3 Robert Howell
4 Robyn Van Nus
5 Paul Rudolf
6 Steve Ellis
7 Rachel Hooper
8 Graeme Vallance

Daniel Croatto
Brett Fletcher

11 Warren Grenness

588
583
587
589
592
586
588
582
585
584
583
581
584
581
584
585
577
583
583
578

12 David Green

13 C Walker

14 Peter Robinson
15 Justin Bayliff

16 Jason Kettle

17 Gail Oliver

18 Greg Walker

19 Fiona Mills

20 Stephen Godfrey
21 Eddy Nagorcka
22 Shaun Peirce
23 Lindsay Braybon
24 Mick Young

25 Adrian Bourke
26 Max Dunnachie
27 Bob Marshall

28 Rodney Faint
29 Jean-Pierre Paul
30 Paul Taylor

Day 2
592
581

584
577
583
581

581

576
571

567
574
567
570
563
559
557
551

554
556
546

1170
1169
1166
1166
1165
1162
1161
1158
1158
1158
1158
1157
1156
1156
1151
1149
1148
1148
1148
1146
1146
1146
1144
1143
1141
1140
1138
1136
1135
1135

586
587
585
582
583
575
578
577
578
578
577
573
576
579
580
571
577
574
573
574
569
571
571
572
569
573
571
568
565
571

584
582
581
584
582
587
583
581
580
580
581
584
580
577
571
578
571
574
575
572
577
575
573
571
572
567
567
568
570
564



31 Glenn Kelley

32 Debbie Lowe

33 Euan Gibson

34 Robert Fernandez
35 Greg Horder

36 Trevor Johnson
37 Phillip Milan

38 David Wright
39 Yvonne Gowland
40 Michael Benton
41 Kevin McKenzie

C Grade

1 Ben Bryce
Amanda Hopkins
John Hopkins
Sherryn Meager
Dane Sampson
April Corneliusen
Bianca Waldron
Darren Good

9 Dan Daniels

10 Craig O'Brien

11 Geoffrey Ludbrook
12 Elizabeth Taylor
13 Keith Godfrey

14 Gordon De Groen
15 Christie Drage
16 Tim Bourke

17 Dawn Tecza

18 David Knight

19 Maria Silva

20 lan Smith

21 Johanna Out

22 Brian Mclnerney

0 NO bk~ ODN
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1157
1156
1155
1154
1153
1152
1149
1148
1146
1139
1130

1156
1149
1145
1134
1133
1133
1131
1127
1123
1119
1118
1115
1112
1110
1108
1107
1106
1105
1098
1097
1080
1078

580
573
574
572
577
577
573
575
575
565
565

578
577
573
565
572
570
570
562
564
556
564
562
555
559
551
555
5562
5565
547
541
539
532

577
583
581
582
576
575
576
573
571
574
565

578
572
572
569
561
563
561
565
559
563
554
553
557
551
557
552
554
550
551
556
541
546

31 Steven Kidd
32 Owen Oliver
33 William Cleland

D Grade

1 Dean Romanoff
Malaree Waldron
John Snell

Kevin Corneliusen
Brian Woolmer

a b~ WODN

1130
1125
1107

1121
1118
1100
1077
1069

567
566
553

557
564
546
543
531

563
559
554

564
554
554
534
538



DUAL RANGE
DUAL RANGE - OPEN

O o0 NOULDA WN R

VU UDDEAEDNMDNEDLEDREDWWWWWWWWWWNRNNNRNNNRNNNRRPRRRRERRRRR
NPRPOOWOWMUIONTINDRWNROOOMNINTUIDNWNRPROOUNNIODUDNWNRPRPOOLONOOUDNWRNIERDO

Surname Given

Ward
Potent
Ryan
Arthur
Taylor
Clifton
Howell
Hart
Zunker
Potter
Parsons
Hollister
Norman
Cowburn
Gibson
Rudolph
Lowe
Adams
Fletcher
Abbott
Kelley
Carlyon
Johnson
Vallance
Grenness
Gowland
Lowe
Croatto
Gowland
Young
Green
Fernandez
Oliver
White
O'Brien
Daniels
Robinson
Faint
Kettle
Taylor
Meager
Pau

Kidd
Taylor
Sampson
Good
Bourke
Milan
Corneliusen
Drage
Nagorcka
Romanoff

20m

Robert
Warren
Thomas
Lindsay
Grant
David
Robert
Ken
Steve
Lachlan
Cail
David
Rodney
Barry
Euan
Pau
Jason
Ashley
Brett
Norman
Glenn
Sue
Trevor
Graeme
Warren
Yvonne 5
Debbie
Daniel
Don
Mick
David
Robert
Owen
Bob
Craig
Dan
Peter
Rodney
Jason
Elizabeth
Sherryn
Jean-Pierre
Steven
Pau
Dane
Darren
Tim
Phillip
April 5
Christie
Eddy
Dean

50M

600
599
597
596
596
593
594
594
596
593
591
596
592
589
590
591
592
592
588
586
591
584
589
587
581
85

584
586
583
587
579
583
584
591
583
580
581
577
578
586
571
571
581
572
571
573
571
572
84

576
570
569

Total

592
589
591
591
588
589
586
585
583
585
587
582
585
587
584
583
580
579
582
583
577
583
578
579
585
580
579
577
578
574
579
574
573
566
571
574
571
575
570
561
575
575
565
572
572
569
570
569
556
562
567
566

1192
1188
1188
1187
1184
1182
1180
1179
1179
1178
1178
1178
1177
1176
1174
1174
1172
1171
1170
1169
1168
1167
1167
1166
1166
1165
1163
1163
1161
1161
1158
1157
1157
1157
1154
1154
1152
1152
1148
1147
1146
1146
1146
1144
1143
1142
1141
1141
1140
1138
1137
1135



53 Hopkins
54 Snell

55 Dunnachie
56 Waldron
57 Peirce

58 Cleland
59 Mclnerney
60 Smith

61 Silva

62 Corneliusen
63 Lott

A Grade

1 WARD

2 POTENT

3 RYAN

4 ARTHUR

5 TAYLOR

6 CLIFTON

7 HOWELL
8 ZUNKER

9 POTTER
10 HOLLISTER
11 NORMAN
12 COWBURN
13 GIBSON

14 LOWE

15 ADAMS
16 ABBOTT
17 KELLEY

John
John
Max
Malaree
Shaun
William
Brian
lan
Maria
Kevin
Chris

Robert
Warren
Thomas
Lindsay
Grant
David
Robert
Steve
Lachlan
David
Rodney
Barry
Euan
Jason
Ashley
Norman
Glenn

576
566
564
569
566
566
570
558
561
555
582

559
569
570
565
557
557
547
548
543
534

Total

1192
1188
1188
1187
1184
1182
1180
1179
1178
1178
1177
1176
1174
1172
1171
1169
1168

1135
1135
1134
1134
1123
1123
1117
1106
1104
1089
582



TEAM EVENTS

3 POSITION 3X40 TEAMS

1 Victoria
Glenn Kelley 1115
Kim Frazer 1129
Ben Burge 1122
Eddy Nagorka 1019
2 New South Wales
Michael Brown 1140
Alana Digby 1080
Gordon de Groen 1057
John Gurney 1040

3 POSITION 3X40 - Junior

1 Victoria
Christie Drage 911
Tim burke 1004
AIR RIFLE TEAMS
1 Victoria
Susan McCready 590
Johann Saitz 578
Ben Burge 575
Kim Frazer 568
2 New South Wales
Susannah Smith 582
Kevin McKenzie 566
Michael Brown 571
Dawn Tecza 570

4385

4317

1915

2311

2289

STATE DUAL RANGE TEAM - OPEN

1st New South Wales 20m  50m
POTENT Warren 599 589
RYAN Thomas 597 591
CLIFTON David 593 589
CARLYON Sue 584 583
3rd Victoria 20m 50m

HART Ken 594 585
GIBSON Euan 590 584
KELLEY Glenn 591 577
RUDOLPH Paul 591 583

Dual Range State Junior Team

1st Queensland 20m  50m
PARSONS Cail 591 587
SAMPSON Dane 571 572

1162 1159

Total
1188
1188
1182
1167
4725

Total
1179
1174
1168
1174
4695

Total
1178
1143
2321

3 POSITION 3X20 TEAMS

1 New South Wales 2205
Susannah Smith 549
Alana Digby 542
Michael Brown 568
Kevin McKenzie 546
2 Victoria 2203
Susan McCready 563
Kim Frazer 560
Glenn Kelley 547
Ben Burge 533
3 POSITION 3X20 - Junior
1 Victoria 1045
Eddy Nagorka 527
Tim Burke 518
AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAMS
1 New South Wales 1146
Matthew Inabinet 575
Alana Digby 571
2 Victoria 1096
Tim Burke 541
Eddy Nagorka 555
2nd Queensland 20m 50m
ZUNKER Steve 596 583
POTTER Lachlan 593 585
ADAMS Ashley 592 579
PARSONS Cail 591 587
4th West Australia 20m  50m
COWBURN Barry 589 587
OLIVER Owen 584 573
ABBOTT Norman 586 583
FERNANDEZ Robert 583 574
2nd Victoria 20m  50m
NAGORCKA Eddy 570 567
CORNELIUSEN April 555 556
1125 1123

Total
1179
1178
1171
1178
4706

Total
1176
1157
1169
1157
4659

Total
1137
1111
2248



50m OPEN TEAMS
1st - New South Wales
CLIFTON David

RYAN Thomas
POTENT Warren
LINSDELL Sue

3rd - Victoria
FRAZER Kim
HART Ken
KELLEY Glenn
RUDOLPH Paul

5th - West Australia
ABBOTT Norman
VAN NUS Robyn
COWBURN Barry
OLIVER Gaill

50m WOMENS TEAMS
1 Victoria
HOLCOMBE Julie
FRAZER Kim
CORNELIUSEN April

New South Wales
CARLYON Sue
LINSDELL Sue
HOPKINS Amanda

590
589
587
578
2344

581
580
580
568
2309

578
575
575
563
2291

1723

574
584
565

1711

582
580
549

2nd - Queensland

ZUNKER Steve 590
ADAMS Ashley 585
POTTER Lachlan 585
PARSONS Cail 581
2341
4th - South Australia
LOWE Jason 586
GOWLAND Yvonne 578
LOWE Debbie 572
GOWLAND Don 570
2306
New Zealand Guest Team
TAYLOR Grant 591
WARD Robert 591
MEAD Kathryn 590
TAYLOR Ryan 587
2359
50m JUNIOR TEAMS
1 Queensland 1157
BAIN Jessica 575
PARSONS Cail 582
2 New South Wales 1130
Ryan Tom 581
Hopkins Amanda 549
3 Victoria 1114
NAGORCKA Eddy 562
DRAGE Christie 552

CHAMPION OF STATE CHAMPIONS

Warren
Jason
Norm

1 POTENT

2 LOWE

3  ABBOTT

4 HOLCOMBE Julie

National Prone Champion

National Position Champion

NSW

SA
WA
VIC

586
584
577
574

Robert WARD

Michael BROWN



INTERNATIONAL MATCHES

Slazenger Match
Australia
POTENT Warren
LINSDELL Glenn
RYAN Thomas
HENRY Morgan
CARLYON Sue
BROWN Michael
TAYLOR Maris
LINSDELL Susie
ZUNKER Steve
CLIFTON David
NORMAN Rodney
HART Ken
ABBOTT Norman
COWBURN Barry
BAIN Jessica
WRIGLEY Scott
HOWELL Robert
GOWLAND Don
POTTER Lachlan
PERRETT Russ

FRAZER Kim

50m Women Team

Australia
FRAZER Kim
CARLYON Sue
LINSDELL Sue
BAIN Jessica
VAN NUS Robyn

50m Junior Team

Australia

RYAN Tom

BAIN Jessica
HOPKINS Amanda

Lord Wakefield Cup

Australia
POTENT Warren
RYAN Thomas
HENRY Morgan
CARLYON Sue
TAYLOR Maris
LINSDELL Susie
CLIFTON David
HART Ken

BAIN Jessica
WRIGLEY Scott

5862

589
589
589
589
588
588
587
587
586
585
585
584
584
583
582
582
581
581
581
577
11697
584

584
582
580
575
573
2894

581
575
549
1705

589
589
589
588
587
587
585
584
582
582

New Zealand
TAYLOR Ryan
TAYLOR Grant
PETTERSON Stephen
MEAD Kathryn
SMITH Trevor
WARD Robert
GALLOWAY Denva
HEARN Richard
McNAIR Robbie
SMITH Lindsay
BROWN Paul
GLASS Sheryl
HUNT Martin
REEVES Murray
COOKSON Craig
THOMPSON Simon
ARTHUR Lindsay
ETHERINGTON Juliet
HOOPER Rachel
VALLANCE Graeme

WESTCOTT lan

New Zealand

MEAD Kathyrn
GALLOWAY Denva
GLASS Sheryl
ETHERINGTON Juliet
HOOPER Rachel

New Zealand
WESTCOTT lan
COOKSON Craig
RHODES Caroline

594
594
593
591
590
590
590
588
588
588
586
585
585
584
582
582
581
580
579
577
11727
586

591
590
585
580
579
2925

586
582
581
1749






